Attachment E



llm = ‘ | FileIDA18-063No.38  |[|

| . | Monterey County
I Board of Supervisors
- 168 West Alisal Streat,
' 1st Fioor
Salinas, CA 93801

Board Order . 831.755:5066

Agreement No, A-12523 | | |

Upon motion of Supervisor Phillips, seconded by Supervisor Salinas and carried by those members

present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

a. Approved Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No, A-12523 withBNVIGSTWatsESystems Mamagsinishiko
continue to prov1de services associated with the management, mamtenance and operation of the San
Jerardo Water System, Request for Proposals #10355, to: include rates for additional anticipated
services; increase the not to exceed amount of $311,584 by $70,000 for a total amount not to exceed
$381,584; and extend the expiration date for one (1) additional year through March 31 2019, fora
revised term from July 30, 2013 to March 31, 2019; and -

b. Authorized the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Puirchasing Superwsor to execute
Amendment No. 5 to the Agreement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 20th day of March 2018, by the following vote, to wit; H
AYES:  Supervisors Alejo Salinas, Phllhps, Parker and Adams ' o _
NOES: None C II
ABSENT: None

I, Nicholas E, Chiulos, Acting Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby “

certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the
minutes thereof of Minute Book 80 for the meeting March 20, 2018,

Dated: April 17, 2018 Nicholas E. Chiulos, Acting Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
FileID: A 18-063 . : : County of Monterey, State of California




AMENDMENTNO.S .

TO AGREEMENT '
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND -
MCSX WATER SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NO, 5 fo the Agreement between the County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California, acting as the Board of Directors of the Boronda County
Sanitation District (BCSD) (hereinafter, “County BCSD™ and MCSI Water Systems
Management (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR") is hereby entered into between the County BCSD
and the CONTRACTOR (col]eetlvely, the “Parties”) as of the last date opposxte the respective
mgnat'uree be1ow . _ _ _

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement with County BCSD on July 30 2013,
(hereinafter, “Agreement”) which provided for an jnitial term to commence with the signing of

the Agreement through and including March 31, 2014 with the option to extend the Agreement -

for four (4) additional one (1) year periods for an annual not to exceed amount of $60,396 and
for an amount not to exceed $181 188 for the first three (3) years of the Agreement and

| WHEREAS the Monterey County Board ef Supervisers, actmg as the Beard ef Duectom of the .-
BCSD, authorized the Contracts/Purchasing Officer- to execute :the Agreement and future -

amandments as stated in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on Maich 26 2014 (hereme.fter,

- “Amendment No, 1”) to extend the term for one (1) add{tlonal year threugh March 31 2015 with

no merease {0 the not to exceed amount; &nd

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on February 24, 20135 (hereinafter, -
“Amendment No. 27} to extend the term for one (1) additional year through March 31, 2016 with

1o increase to the not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, Agreement wes amended by the Parties on April 1, 2016 (hereinafler,

“Amendment No, 3”) to extend the term for one (1) additlonel year through March 31, 2017 and
to increase the amount by $60,396 which resulted in a total not to exceed amount of $241 584;
and

WHEREAS Agreement was amended by the Parhee on Aprll 10, 2017 {heremaﬂer, '

“Amendment No. 4”) to extend the term for one (1) additional year through March 31, 2018 and
to increase the amount by $70,000 which resulted in a total not to exceed smount of $311 584,
and

Pago 1 of 4
Amendment No, § to Agreement
MCSI Water Systems Mattagement
Boronda County Sanltation District ~ Zons 2, San Jerardo Water System (RFP #10355)
RMA

Term; July 30, 2013 -~ March 31, 2019
Not to Exceed: $381,584




WHEREAS, the County BCSD desires that CONTRACTOR continue to provide services
associated with the management, maintenance and operation (herainafter, “services”) of the San
Jerardo Water System (hereinafter, “Project™); and -

WHEREAS, County has a continued need for services, beyond the antxclpated Agreement term
allowed per Request for Proposals (RFP) #10355; and

WHEREAS, additional time and funding are necessary to allow County staff to process anew -

RFP; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR s Revised Cost Estimate Sheet requires an update to include rates

for additional anticipated services, effective upon the date of final execution of this Amendment
No, 5 which is the last date opposite the respective signatures below, as further set out in Exhlbxt
D-1, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term for one (1)
additional year to March 31, 2019 and increase the annual amount by $60,396 plus an additional
$9,604 for additional anticipated services, for a total increase of $70,000, and a total amount not
to exceed $381,584 to allow CONTRACTOR to contihue to provide tasks identified in the
Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 5.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Amend the second sentence of Paragraph 2,1 of Section 2.0, “Scopé of Service” effective
upon the date of final execution of this Amendment No, 5, to tead as follows:

All labor, parts, and services shall be performed and executed at the contracted rates ag
set forth in Exhibits D, D-1 and E.

2, Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3.1 of Section 3.0, “Term of Agreement”, to read
as follows:

The initial term shall commence with the signing of the Agreement on July 30, 2013
through and including March 31, 2019,

3, Amend Paragraph 4.1.1 of Section 4.0, “Compensation and Payments”, {0 read as
follows:

This Agreement shall not exceed $381,584 for the initial six (6) years of the Agreement,
Further, the parties understand and agree that the annual not to exceed smount for the
initial four (4) years shall not exceed $60,396 and that the annual not to exceed amount
for the fifth and sixth years shall not exceed $70,000.

Page 2 of 4
Amendment No, 5 to Agreement
MCSI Water Systems Management

Boronda County Sanitation District — Zone 2, San Jerardo Water Systam (RFP #10355)
. RMA

Term: July 30, 2013 —March 31, 2019

Not to Exceed: §381,584




51

In all: places thhm the Agreement, any referenca to the County’s address at 168 West L
Alisal Street, 2nd Floor, Salinas, California 93901 is hereby replaced with 1441 Schilting -~ :
7 Place, South 2nd Floor, Sahnas, Cahfnrma 93901 4527

All other terms and condmons of the Agreemant remain unchanged aud in full foroe. _'

This Amendment No, 5 and all previous amendments shall be attached to the Agreement
and incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement.

The recitals to this Amendment No 5 are mcorporated mto the Agreement and this
Amendment No. 5., R

Page 3 of 4
_ Amendment No. 5 to Agreement
L MCSI Water Systems Management
- Boronda Cm.mty Sanitation District — Zone 2, San Jerardo Water System (RFP #10355)
RMA

Term: July 30, 2013 — March 31, 2019
Not to Exceed: $331,584




- IN WI’I‘NESS WHEREOF the Pa:tﬁes hereto have exeputed ﬂll& Amendment No 3 to the- l
B Ag-eement whlch $ha11 be effectlve a3 of *the last dhte opposite the respeotma SIgnatures below.

CONTRACTDR* SRR

Datg:“ /?9//9" L _"BYZ
i'v i T T

Date:.”

Apprgsveci asto indemiﬁty ajud Iﬁsuf#ncé_Prbvisioné

o Risk-Management

Date:

MCSI Water Systems Management

_C ’s Busmess ]

(Signature of Chair Pmidem ot Viee Prestdent) - —

Qom o, tiratids, ORE‘JJ’DM—"‘““:

; ‘ Date: |

(Print Name and T1fle)

(Signabzre of Scorétary, Asst, Swwtary CFQ,
Treasurer or Asst. Tmsum)

. (Print Name and Title)

Rl’m ]1«

’ I’Date .

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corpotation, mcludmg non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
gorporation skall be set forth abave together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers pgr California Corporations Code
Section 313. If CONTRACTOR is 2 Limited Liabitity Corporation (LLC), the full legal name-of the LLIC shall be set forth
above together with the signatures of twa (2) managing members. If CONTRACTOR is & partnerstiip, the full legal name of the
partnership shall be set forth above togethér with the s1gnaﬁne of a partner wha has authority to execute this Agresment on
behalf of the parinetship. ‘If CONTRACTOR is cantraéting in an individual capacity, the individual shal! set forth the name of
; the bumness, if any, and shall pe:sonally sign the Agreement or Amendment to said Agresment,

Page 4 of 4

Amendment No. § to Agresment
MCSI Water Systems Management

Boronda County Samtatton Dlstnct Zoze 2, San Jerardo Water System (RFP #10355)

RMA
Term: July 30, 2013 —March 31, 2019
: Not to Bxoeed: $381,584

i




L EXHIBIT D-1
RATE SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES = -
© MCSI WATERSYSTEMS MANAGEMENT

Effective upon the date of final execution of Amendment No. 5 .

RATES AND CHARGES
| HOURLY RATE
ADMINISTRATIVE & MANAGEMENT TASKS AND REGULATORY REPORTS 77.25
 BASIC OFFICE TASKS — DATA ENTRY ~ BOOKKEEPING ~ TRACKING LAB TESTING 56.75

BILLING—'FLATRATE'_F;ER'BILL o | ) 515
DESIGN OF BILLING & REPORT FORMS & LIEN WORK o s
FIELD OPERATIONS - SAMPLING - METER READING s
TREATMENT QPERATI.ON-}SV_-— DISINFECTION MANAGEMENT = 100,00
EMERGENCY RESPONSE AND REPAIR | . 1500
CONSULTING AND APPEARANCES 15000
ENGINEERING SERVICES - P.E. 17500
WATER TESTS — PARTS ~ SUPPLIES — FILING FEES - POSTAGE "  ATCOST
CREW - GENERAL LABOR . 28.25
MILEAGE | ~(RSRate

MGCSE Water Systerms Management
Baronda County Sanitation District - Zone 2, San Jerarde Water System (RFPF #10355)
RMA






